
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:240
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2002
NEHRU YUVAK KENDRA IN RAJASTHAN
ASHOK ARGAL;BALIRAM KASHYAP;BRAJ MOHAN RAM

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any complaint was received from the Jhalawad center Nehru Yuvak Kendra in Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon; and

(c) the total number of such districts whose works are being supervised by the co-ordinator of other district centers?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PON. RADHAKIRISHNAN)

(a) & (b): No complaint has been received from the Jhalawad center of NYK in Rajasthan.

(c) 13 Nehru Yuva Kendras are being supervised by the Youth Coordinators holding additional charge in Rajasthan
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